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No~~dent operator must ~ecure ~tered 
operator's license when op~rating car be ­
longing to some other person in the course 
of or incidental to his e~ployment , but doe s 
not'have to secure driver ' s license. 

(2) Nonresident who merely ooerates ~otor vehicle 
and who possesses driver ' s license in home 
st~~e ~oef9~t have to secure driver ' ~ license 

'· Y ' t o operate in jlt'JiE'SOlJ ri . 

Hon . Charl es s . Gr eenwood 
Proseontinr Attorney 
Chillicothe , J i rsouri 

Dear i r . Greenwood % 

FlLE . =; ~~ 
.:J. 

~e are in receipt of your l etter of recent date 
wherein you request an opinion from this dcpnrt~ent 
based on tho following stat~ent of facts: 

" One of the insurance c o"''paniea hne 
thei r ~ortrago loan departMent here 
and they have a n~ber of fiel d T.Cn 
who dri vo co,npa.ny cars . Should 
these operatOTs or drivers re~lster 
under No . ~373, Revised Sta tutec , 
1929 ; and if ro , do they have t o ob­
t ain also a driver ' s license u nder 
No . 8443 , et eeq , fiovleed ~tat ~tes 
1Q29 . " 

~)ectlon a:~67 , R. S . o . 1939, define~ "registered 
op~ 1 a tor" ns followe: 

"* -1. ~=· ·:. ~n operator , othor t han a 
chauffeur , who re{~larly operates a 
~otor vehlclfl of another por~on in 
the course of , or at an incident to 
his o~ployment , but whose princi pal 
occupation is not the operatin~ of t ch 
motor vehicle . . .. ·.. · ... ;. -:~ 11 

I t will 'be noted fro•., t he read1nf' of J~rt icle 1 , 
C.hapter 45 , - . ... • . :o . 1 ~3J , t hat tho e does not a near 
any sec t ion or portion of a reet1on which allows a non­
resident t n operate a motor vehicle in he t tate of 
•r.v · ~o ri , ~hore e ch per~on c"".""es wi t r in tkc definl tion 
of a reristored opera tor on & re~tetered op~rator' e 
llce"lee pror.ured in another Ftate . \ e are .,..:.ndf 1 of 
. action 3'7.7 ~, P. !' . ·o . 1939 , \1h'c _has to 00 Yith r eci­
procity , bul it i s otr v1ew that t 1~ ~ ct lon onl y h a~ to 
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chargee t hat ~ay be pl aced by the State of .1rsour1 
against the ~otor vehicl e ane does n t extend to t he 
person . Therefore , it i s inc~m ent upon every person 
desirin to operate a motor vehicle in the Ctate or 
Mi s eourJ , to procure a ref istered operator's license 
wJ:lich i o provided for in vectl on 8373 , R. S . r o . 1 939 . 

Now t~rning to the question of hether or not 
~ucr pereon ehall f irst nrocure a driver ' e license, as 
is proTided for under Article 3 , R. s . Ho. 1n3q , S b ­
d1vi s1on B of Secti on 8444 , R. ~ . ~o . 1 93 9 , provides : 

"( b ) Any per~on hol d tng a val ld 
chauffeur's licenoe or regletered 
opera tor's l icense , as . provi ~ ed ln 
~octions 3372 and 8373 , need not 
procu re an ope,..a.tor ' s llcense . 19 

Tho ~ orde "operator's license" in the above subdivision 
are synonrtous w1 t h driver's l lcense . 

\''e concl l ude , t herefore , that a nonresldent who 
comes within the definltlon of regist oreC operator , as r iven 
in Section 8367 , supra , m.~ t in all inrtances procure a 
rer i ~ tered operator' s llce .se. if he is t o operate on ~aid 
license in t he State of ! ~sour!, without further proc.1ring 
an operator ' s or driver ' s licen~e . On ·t he other hand , a 
nonresident of the State of ~l~so~r!, op~rat ; nr a ~otor 
vehicle wlthin the etate , who does not co~e with in the 
definition set forth in ~ection S367 , supra , and who 
po~sesaes an operator ' s or dMvor' s lic C"noe \'Jhich is ln 
force 1n ~he state of his reslc~nce , ~ay operate a motor 
vehicle in the ~tate of i s souri , withou t first procuring 
an operator's or driver ' s license , for Subdivi sion (2) of 
Seetion 8445 , ~ . s . ~o . 19~9 , provioe~ as follows : 

"2 . A nonreside~t ~lo is at least 
sixteen (16) years o~ age and who ha s 
in his i~ediate po~ sos slon a valid 
ope rator ' s license i s sued t o ~in in 
his "lo.ne .:tat e or C01~ntry may operate 
a ~otor veh icle ln thi s ~tate only as 
an operator. " 

The term " operator" is dofined in ~ection 3367 , ~upra , 
as follows: 

"Any person who operates or drlv~ a 
...,otor veh icl e . " 
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We are of t he opini on , therefore , thnt if a 
per~on re~larly opera tes a motor vehicle belon~lnr to 
another per son in t he cour se of , or a s an incident 
to, his e ~ployment , but whose principal occupa t ion is 
not t he operatine of such motor vehicle, such person 
~uAt f irst procure a registered opecator 's license in 
the State of fui f souri , whether he be a resident or a 
nonre~ident . Having nrocured such repistered operator's 
license , he is priviler ed t o opera t e wit~out proc ~ring 
an operator ' s or driver's license . Sec ~ndly, a non­
re ~ident who is 111erel y an ope- rator of a 'llotor vohlcle 
nay opera te hi ~ car withe· t fi r· st -procurlnf an operatcr ' ~ 
or dr1ver'e license , i f he oo ~~esses an operator ' s or 
driver's license in hia home state or countl'Y, if such 
licen~e is 1n f1ll e ffe ct . 

ROY l'.fc KI T IRICK 
Attorney General 

I")RC : NS 

Respec t f ully submitted , 

b . . .. l CHA -:D~ C":. Cl 
A~ sis tant Attorney General 


